o Interviewing members if necessary. 

o Ensuring that the loans granted are for productive and provident purposes. 

Additionally, a critical aspect of the loan evaluation process is delinquency 

mitigation.  

During the period in review, the Credit Union received 854 (eight hundred and 

fifty four) loan applications amounting to $8,606,009. Of these loan applications, 

2 (two) were denied amounting to $26,000 and 852 applications in the amount of 

$8,580,009 were approved. 

Of the total loans granted in 2024, 102 loans (139 loans – 2023) amounting to